AUG-21-2018 TU: 03:11 P 001 Division of Con

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H18000244774 3)))



H180002447743ABC4

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

	Division of Cor Fax Number	porations : (850)617-6381	
From:			
	Account Number Phone	: WARD, DAMON & POSN : 072262000447 : (561)842-3000 : (561)842-3626	ER, P.A.
Enter the email addres G annual report mail Email Address: A	ings. Enter only	ness entity to be use y one email address p Warddaman.	ed for future lease.** Com
R FLOI		LIABILITY CO.	F 18 AUG SUCREL
8 5	4709 Davis Ro	bad LLC	S 21
Certif	icate of Status	1	- E - E
Certif	ied Copy	0	D H 9: 15 FLORIDA
Page	Count	04	
Estim	ated Charge	\$130.00	0 <u>,</u> 5

D O'KEEFE

AUG 2 2 2018

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

______ • ~ • •

8/21/2018

60

Fax Audit No.:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

4709 DAVIS ROAD LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, adopts the following Articles of Organization for such Limited Liability Company:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is:

4709 DAVIS ROAD LLC

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The duration of this Limited Liability Company is perpetual.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is to engage in any lawful act or activities for which limited liability companies may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - MAILING ADDRESS OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The mailing address of the business of this Limited Liability Company is 2875 South Ocean Blvd, Suite 256, Palm Beach, Florida 33480 and the principal place of business of this Limited Liability Company is 2875 South Ocean Blvd, Suite 256, Palm Beach, Florida 33480.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of this Limited Liability Company's initial registered office in Florida is 4420 Beacon Circle, West Palm Beach, Florida 33407 and the name of its initial registered agent at that address is Adam R. Seligman, Esq.

Prepared by: Adam R. Seligman, Esq. 4420 Beacon Circle West Palm Beach, Florida 33407 Bar No: 22923 • Phone: 561/842-3000

Fax Audit No.: H 18000244774 3

	8	
	B AUG	
<u> </u>	S	· ·
52	\sim	
$\overline{\Sigma}$		ſ
ALLAHASSEE, F	AM	Г М О
5	ڢ	
	5	

6Ð

-1, ...

AUG-21-2018 TUE 03:11 PM

٠.

P. 003

Fax Audit No.:

ARTICLE VI - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager and is therefore a manager managed limited liability company. The name and address of the initial manager is as follows:

Mathieu P. Rosinsky

7 Lagomar Road Palm Beach, FL 33480

By:

DATED this 2^{\prime} day of August, 2018



Adam R. Seligman, Authorized Representative (In accordance with Florida Statutes §605.0205(3) the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are accurate.)

STATE OF FLORIDA) ss: COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, sworn to and subscribed before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Adam R. Seligman, to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me that s/he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 215 , ugust, 2018.	lay of
MARIA D LIPPIELLO MY COMMISSION # FF215613 EXPIRES March 31, 2019 MY 1986-033 PORCHOSYBERVEL COT	
	ØD

Prepared by: Adam R. Seligman, Esq. 4420 Beacon Circle West Palm Beach, Florida 33407 Bar No: 22923 Phone: 561/842-3000

Fax Audit No.: H 18 000 2447743

Fax Audit No.:

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for 4709 Davis Road LLC, at the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company in this State designated in its Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Date: August 2/, 2018.

Adam R. Seligman, Esq. 4420 Beacon Circle West Palm Beach, Florida 33407

AUG 21 FILED i6 Fi

ł

€Ð

Prepared by: Adam R. Seligman, Esq. 4420 Beacon Circle West Palm Beach, Florida 33407 Bar No: 22923 + Phone: 561/842-3000

Fax Audit No.:

H180002417143